

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.23.3213](#)
Date Received: [31st of October 2023](#)

Information Requested:

I would like to submit an FOI to collect the following Data:

1. The total number of patients cared for during 12 months between 01/10/2022 and 01/10/2023:

- Emergency
- Day Case
- Elective
- Other
- Total

[We can confirm that we have no services that fall within the categories described, and thus will be unable to provide a response to this FOI.](#)

2. Number of inpatients that developed bed sores, pressure sores or pressure ulcers for the twelve months between: 01/10/2022 and 01/10/2023.

[See response to question 1](#)

3. Total number of pressure sore incidents by grade, not number of patients, as some patients may develop more than one pressure ulcers between: 01/10/2022 and 01/10/2023

- Grade 1
- Grade 2
- Grade 3
- Grade 4

[See response to question 1](#)

4. The proportion of these pressure sores that were new, and had therefore occurred since.

[See response to question 1](#)

5. The number of patients admitted from residential or nursing homes with pressure sores.

[See response to question 1](#)

6. The number of death certificates in this period on which pressure sores were mentioned.

[See response to question 1](#)

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation.

EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link
<https://eput.nhs.uk>